PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2086

Page 2, line 3, after "of" insert "one voting member appointed by the governor,"

Page 2, line 4, after the second "department" insert a comma

Page 2, line 18, remove "Fees for services must be based on"

Page 2, remove line 19

Page 4, line 12, replace "as interim final rules without" with "through"

Page 4, line 13, remove "approval of the governor and without a finding that", replace "is" with "process, if", and remove "Any"

Page 4, remove lines 14 and 15

Page 4, line 17, remove "quarterly"

Page 5, line 1, replace "March 1, 2005" with "October 1, 2004"

Page 5, line 2, replace "North Dakota association of community" with "service providers"

Page 5, line 3, remove "facilities", remove "by January 1, 2005,", and replace "and" with a period

Page 5, remove lines 4 through 6

Renumber accordingly